2019.  As at June 30, 2020, the Company had a working capital deficit of $467,126.

The Company will continue to require additional funding to maintain its ongoing exploration and
development programs, property maintenance payments and operations. Its principal source of funds is
the issuance of common shares. Blue Moon's common shares are publicly traded.  As such, the price of its
common shares is susceptible to factors beyond management’s control including, but not limited to,
fluctuations in commodity prices and foreign exchange rates and changes in the general market outlook.
Should Blue Moon require funds during a time when the price of its common shares is depressed, the
Company may be required to accept significant dilution to maintain enough liquidity to continue operations
or may be unable to raise sufficient capital to meet its obligations.

Operating Activities

The main components of cash flows used for operating activities are discussed in the Results of Operations
section, above.

Financing Activities

During the six months ended June 30, 2019, the Company received a $50,000 short term loan from a
related party.  The loan, together with interest at a rate of 10% per annum, is payable on or before October
31, 2020.

Blue Moon Zinc Corp.
MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
For the three and six months ended June 30, 2020

- 8 -

SUMMARY OF QUARTERLY RESULTS

The following table sets forth selected unaudited quarterly financial information derived from financial
information for each of the eight most recent quarters.

As at and for the quarter ended 30-Jun-20 31-Mar-20 31-Dec-19 30-Sep-19

Loss and comprehensive loss 29,971 43,955 63,400 48,644
Loss per share – basic and diluted - - - -
Cash and cash equivalents   49,099 69,352 95,927 4,580
Total assets 734,350 756,614 784,188 701,147

As at and for the quarter ended 30-Jun-19 31-Mar-19 31-Dec-18 30-Sep-18

Loss and comprehensive loss 64,169 80,942 215,554 679,013
Loss per share – basic and diluted - - - 0.01
Cash and cash equivalents 2,705 14,126 23,053 228,956
Total assets 700,374 713,139 736,537 900,481

Mineral exploration and development is typically a seasonal business, and accordingly, the Company’s
administrative expenses and cash requirements will fluctuate depending upon the season. The Company’s
primary source of funding is through the issuance of common shares. When capital markets are depressed,
the Company’s activity level normally declines accordingly. As capital markets strengthen and the Company
is able to secure equity financing on favourable terms, the Company’s activity levels and the size and scope
of planned exploration and development programs will also increase.